

## ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR NOTICE

It is for information of all concerned that the donors/legal heirs of the following Endowment Funds instituted at Assam University are hereby requested to contribute additional amount of Rs.90,000/- so that total principal amount of each fund may be at least Rupees one lakh as per resolution of the 119<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Executive Council, Assam University.

Sl.	Name of the	Name and address	Amount	Course for	Bank details to
No.	Endowment	of donor	donated in	award	deposit additional
	Award		Rs.		amount
01	Nagendra Chandra Malati Shyam Memorial Endowment Fund	Mrs. Enanayani Das	Rs. 10,000/-	1 <sup>st</sup> class 1 <sup>st</sup> position in M.A. (Bengali)	SB-78660100000932 IFC-BARB0VJSILC Bank of Baroda
02	Sabitri Bhattacharjee Memorial Endowment Fund	Shri Partha Pratim Bhattacharjee, S/O Sabitri Bhattacharjee, Panchayet Road, Silchar	Rs. 10,000/-	Highest marks in 1 <sup>st</sup> class in M. Sc. in Life Science & Ecology taken together	SB-10521277705 IFC-SBIN0014260 SBI Dorgakona Branch
03	Anil Chandra Das Memorial Endowment Fund	Shri Ashish Kr. Das Former, Finance Officer, Assam University, Silchar	Rs. 10,000/-	1st class 1st position in M.A. in English	SB-10521277580 IFC-SBIN0014260 SBI.Dorgakona Branch
04	Nilima Sarma Memorial Endowment Fund	Shri Jnanendra Nath Sarma, former lecturer , Karimganj College, Longai Road, Karimganj	Rs. 10,000/-	Best female graduate with highest marks in 1 <sup>st</sup> class Honours among three streams (Arts, Science and Commerce)	SB-10521278006 IFC-SBIN0014260 SBI.Dorgakona Branch
05	Kiran Bala Bhattacharjee Memorial Endowment Fund	Prof D.K Bhattacharjee Former faculty, Department of Physics, Assam University, Silchar	Rs. 10,000/-	1st class1st position in M.Sc. in Physics	SB-10521277910 IFC-SBI9N0014260 SBI Dorgakona Branch

For further details the donors or their respective legal heirs may contact the office of the undersigned. The contact details are: Phone: 03842281000-1046, 03842281000-1045,

Email ID: registrar@aus.ac.in / aracademic2022@gmail.com

It is to be noted that if no response is received within one month from the date of issue of this notice, it will be presumed that the donor(s) /legal heir(s) is/are not interested to contribute further and the endowment award will be discontinued when the existing fund including bank interest if any will be exhausted.

No. AUK-204/22/2022/78-81

Copy to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information of Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Finance Officer, Assam University for information.
- 3. Controller of Examinations.
- 4. Director Computer Centre for uploading the same at the university website.

Deputy Registrar (O) (Academic & Research)

(Dr. P. K. Nath) Registrar

Date: 07.12.2022